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File no. 15-07/2022-NTI.Trg-Part (3) 

Subject: Nominations of Officers from reserve list- for Technical Component of Mid-Career 
Training Programme- MCTP of ITS-Gr-�A" Oficers: Phase-I/ Batch-18 Scheduled during 
06.05.2024 to 10.05.2024. 

Reference: Letter no. 51-10/2022-Trg. dated: 29.04.2024 from CBT Division, DoT HQs 

A list of 35 eligible Officers along with a reserve list of 10 officers was issued to attend 

the Technical Component of MCTP Phase-Il at NTIPRIT, Ghaziabad, vide the above referred 
letter 

2 In view of some officers conveying their inability to join the programme due to personal/ 
administrative exigencies, the following officers from the reserve list may be nominated for the 
programme: 

Sr.n 

1. 

3. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 
6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

Staff No. 

Copy to: 

20956 

20957 

20958 

20959 
20960 
20962 

OYoulube NTIPRIT 

20963 

20965 

10. 20968 

20967 

Name of the officer 

JEETESH SHARMA 
KUNJ BIHARI SHARMA 
SARSIJ SAURABH 
SANJAY KUMAR 

4. Office Copy 

KRISHNA KANT SINHA 
ATUL KUMAR SINGH 
VINEET VERMA 
SHANKAR LAL MEENA 

Accordingly, the controlling organizations of the above officers may be asked to relieve 
them in time to attend above MCTP scheduled from 06.05.2024 to 10.05.2024 at NTIPRIT. 
Ghaziabad. 

SUPRIYA JAISWAL 

Date: .05.2024 

VINOD KUMAR 

1. PS to DG-NTIPRIT for information 
2. DDG (Training), DoT HÌ- with a request to take up the matter for relieving of the 

nominated officers. 

3. Director (Training-Il), DoT HQ for uploading on DoT website for information of 
concerned 

www.ntiprit.gov,in 

Jyotsua Ekka 
Director (Training-II) 

NTIPRIT, Campus, GOI Enclave, Ghaziabad-20 1002 
@NTIPRIT DOT 
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